ANDY BESHEAR GOVERNOR

Franklin S. Kling, Jr. Chairman



KERRY B. HARVEY
SECRETARY

MARC A. GUILFOIL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

## PUBLIC PROTECTION CABINET

KENTUCKY HORSE RACING COMMISSION ESTABLISHED 1906

4063 IRON WORKS PKWY., BLDG. B LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 4051 1 TELEPHONE: (859) 246-2040 FAX: (859) 246-2039 WEBSITE: http://khrc.ky.gov

## STEWARDS RULING

Ruling number: 20-0029

Track: Turfway Park Date: April 22, 2020

Owner/Trainer: Timothy A. Hughes

Pursuant to the Settlement Agreement and Stipulation in the case of Timothy A. Hughes vs. KHRC (Administrative Action #KHRC-19-TB-002), Owner/Trainer Timothy A. Hughes is hereby suspended SIXTY (60) days, April 22 through June 20, 2020 (inclusive) and fined TWO THOUSAND (\$2,000.00) DOLLARS. LAUNCH AWAY (Turfway Park January 3, 2019), CATHERINE EUGENIA (Turfway Park January 3, 2019) and BATTLE N AWAY (Turfway Park January 5, 2019) are disqualified and all purse money forfeited. Pari-mutuel wagering is not affected by this ruling. During his suspension Mr. Hughes is denied the privileges of all facilities under the jurisdiction of the Kentucky Horse Racing Commission. Entry of all horses owned or trained by Mr. Hughes is denied pending transfer to persons acceptable to the stewards. At the conclusion of the suspension, Mr. Hughes shall remain ineligible to obtain a license until all conditions of the Settlement Agreement and Stipulation have been satisfied.

810 KAR 3:020 Section 15 (cc) 810 KAR 3:020 Section 15 (w)

BY ORDER OF THE STEWARDS

Kentucký Bubu L. Ber D. EQUAL OPPORTUNITY M/F/D